Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2008

161,747
157,783
319,530

3,139,339
3,785,494

0
6,924,833

599,188
960,576
0
1,559,764

3,738,527
4,746,070

0
8,484,597

2,649
4,128
2,874
406
10,057

June

2007

16

9,305

166,929

336,234

3,512,074

4,41

7,92

63

91

1,54

4,14

5,32

9,47

1

1,987
0
4,061

6,810
2,295

0
9,105

8,884
4,282

0
3,166

2,613
4,672
2,058

685
0,028

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2008 2007

-4.46% 871,082 873,274
-5.48% 867,059 868,621
-4.97% 1,738,141 1,741,895

-10.61% 19,718,161 20,186,112
-14.20% 24,813,541 26,018,860

2,387,320 2,128,522
-12.61% 46,919,022 48,333,494

-5.91% 4,451,993 4,352,740
5.29% 5,267,303 5,667,895
0 0

0.69% 9,719,296 10,020,635

-9.89% 24,170,154 24,538,852
-10.86% 30,080,844 31,686,755
2,387,320 2,128,522

-10.44% 56,638,318 58,354,129

1.38% 14,626 12,773
-11.64% 24,753 27,934
39.65% 17,241 11,315
-40.73% 3,269 3,807
0.29% 59,889 55,829

% Change

-0.25%
-0.18%
-0.22%

-2.32%
-4.63%
12.16%
-2.93%

2.28%
-7.07%

-3.01%

-1.50%
-5.07%
12.16%
-2.94%

14.51%
-11.39%
52.37%
-14.13%
7.27%

Fiscal Year to Date

2008 2007

1,821,687 1,738,833
1,809,103 1,732,853
3,630,790 3,471,686

39,820,727 39,744,535
50,888,382 53,856,432

3,835,816 3,491,669
94,544,925 97,092,636

8,633,321 9,104,321
11,298,694 11,121,984
0 0
19,932,015 20,226,305

48,454,048 48,848,856
62,187,076 64,978,416
3,835,816 3,491,669
114,476,940 117,318,941

29,977 26,474
51,450 58,646
37,426 22,892
6.451 8.042
125,304 116,054

% Change

4.76%
4.40%
4.58%

0.19%
-5.51%
9.86%
-2.62%

-5.17%
1.59%

-1.45%

-0.81%
-4.30%

9.86%
-2.42%

13.23%
-12.27%
63.49%
-19.78%
7.97%




