RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	June			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2008	2007	% Change	2008	2007	% Change		2008	2007	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	161,747	169,305	-4.46%	871,082	873,274	-0.25%		1,821,687	1,738,833	4.76%
Deplaned	<u>157,783</u>	166,929	-5.48%	867,059	868,621	-0.18%		<u>1,809,103</u>	<u>1,732,853</u>	4.40%
Total	319,530	336,234	-4.97%	1,738,141	1,741,895	-0.22%		3,630,790	3,471,686	4.58%
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	3,139,339	3,512,074	-10.61%	19,718,161	20,186,112	-2.32%		39,820,727	39,744,535	0.19%
Deplaned	3,785,494	4,411,987	-14.20%	24,813,541	26,018,860	-4.63%		50,888,382	53,856,432	-5.51%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,387,320</u>	<u>2,128,522</u>	12.16%		<u>3,835,816</u>	<u>3,491,669</u>	9.86%
Total	6,924,833	7,924,061	-12.61%	46,919,022	48,333,494	-2.93%		94,544,925	97,092,636	-2.62%
Mail (in pounds)	500 400	000 040	5.040/	4 454 000	4.050.740	0.000/		0.000.004	0.404.004	5.470/
Enplaned	599,188	636,810	-5.91%	4,451,993	4,352,740	2.28%		8,633,321	9,104,321	-5.17%
Deplaned	960,576	912,295	5.29%	5,267,303	5,667,895	-7.07%		11,298,694	11,121,984	1.59%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	0.000/	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	2.040/		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	4.450/
Total	1,559,764	1,549,105	0.69%	9,719,296	10,020,635	-3.01%		19,932,015	20,226,305	-1.45%
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	3,738,527	4,148,884	-9.89%	24,170,154	24,538,852	-1.50%		48,454,048	48,848,856	-0.81%
Deplaned	4,746,070	5,324,282	-10.86%	30,080,844	31,686,755	-5.07%		62,187,076	64,978,416	-4.30%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		2,387,320	2,128,522	12.16%		3,835,816	3,491,669	9.86%
Total	8,484,597	9,473,166	-10.44%	56,638,318	58,354,129	-2.94%		114,476,940	117,318,941	-2.42%
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,649	2,613	1.38%	14,626	12,773	14.51%		29,977	26,474	13.23%
Air Taxi	4,128	4,672	-11.64%	24,753	27,934	-11.39%		51,450	58,646	-12.27%
General Aviation	2,874	2,058	39.65%	17,241	11,315	52.37%		37,426	22,892	63.49%
Military	<u>406</u>	<u>685</u>	-40.73%	<u>3,269</u>	3,807	-14.13%		<u>6,451</u>	8,042	-19.78%
Total	10,057	10,028	0.29%	59,889	55,829	7.27%		125,304	116,054	7.97%